Carry out other related activities that help to 

attain its objectives.  

5. Public Service Obligation that the Organization 

is Expected to Provide 

Participate in various charitable activities in the city. 

6. Capital 

the authorized capital for the Organization is Birr 

7,371,118,260.00 (Seven billion three hundred 

seventy one million one hundred eighteen 

thousand and two hundred sixty) Birr, of which 

Birr 7,255,372,598.00 (Seven billion two hundred 

fifty five million three hundred seventy two 

thousand five hundred and ninty eight) Birr in kind 

and Birr 115, 745, 662.00 (One hundred fifteen 

million seven hundred fourty five thousand six